No assurances can be given that a public market will develop or that, if a market does develop, it will be sustained.

Company amended its  Certificate  of  Incorporation to change its  existing stock capitalization.  Company authorized the total  number of
shares of stock which the corporation shall have the authority to issue is 12,207,000,000 (Twelve billion Two hundred and Seven million)
shares,  consisting  of  12,007,000,000  (Twelve  billion  Seven  million)  shares  of  Common  Stock  having  a  par  value  of  $0.000001  and
200,000,000 (Two hundred million) shares of Preferred Stock having a par value of $0.000001 per share.

The Company amended its Certificate of Incorporation to change its existing authorized preferred and common shares from the current